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9
16:10

1100 m
80.000 

NEXT RACE MEETING ON WEDNESDAY 14TH JUNE CLASS 5
Rennpreis: 80.000  (47.500 15.200 7.600 3.800 1.900)

QPL

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

53.00

Captive Moon
5j. b W (Flower Alley - Moonlit Magic)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: A N Marcus & Nick & Val McF

J P V'd Merwe

26.04 Kenilworth 7 1400 5,5 C Zackey Fly To Rio, Paper Trail, Naushon
11.04 Kenilworth 4 1400 4,5 C Zackey Slurricane, Liketheclappers, Paper Trail
01.03 Kenilworth 9 1400 9,5 K Matsunyane Charlie Croker, Gimme More Time, Carriaco
31.01 Kenilworth 6 1600 9,5 J P V'd Merwe Thunder Master, Montien, Masterful Guy
07.01 Kenilworth 7 1600 8,5 J P V'd Merwe Future Swing, Billy Spellbound, Blackberry 

2
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

53.00

Persistance
5j. b W (Querari - Penny Serenade)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: Messrs P Barrett, D G Curran

Anthony Andrews

05.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
25.03 Durbanville 6 1250 15,0 K Steyn Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
01.03 Kenilworth 8 1000 6,5 G Van Niekerk Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
31.01 Kenilworth 3 1100 9,0 K Steyn Elusive Trader, Bluff On Bluff, Persistance
14.01 Kenilworth 5 1200 21,0 K Steyn Fort Red, Ponte Pietra, Axl

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

53.00

Mr Frostie
6j. gr W (Captain Of All - Red Eminence)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Andy Elton

Devin Ashby

14.01 Kenilworth 9 1200 17,0 J Solomons Fort Red, Ponte Pietra, Axl
31.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 D Ashby Fort Red, Poltergeist, Tuscan Gold
07.12 Kenilworth 9 1200 13,5 D Ashby Ensuing, Charlie Malone, Quandary
23.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 21,0 D Ashby Ensuing, Cheeky Laddie, Mr Frostie
01.10 Durbanville 8 1250 15,0 O Noach Beerenberg, Michael Faraday, Wyag

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

60.00

Final Move
5j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Secret Place)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: J H Kinsley

Oswald Noach

11.04 Kenilworth 4 1000 21,0 O Noach Porque Te Vas, Tuscan Gold, Jury Duty
14.03 Durbanville 12 1250 34,0 O Noach Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader
11.02 Kenilworth 10 1000 15,0 C Orffer What A State, Bluff On Bluff, Tuscan Gold
17.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 21,0 C Orffer She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack
19.11 Kenilworth 16 1200 101,0 O Noach King Regent, Benjamin, Proud Master

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

56.00

Seeking Peace
5j. b S (What A Winter - Seeking)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: Messrs P Barrett & D G Curra

G Van Niekerk

17.05 Kenilworth 7 1200 15,0 A Arries Magnetic Dime, Enemy Territory, Where's T
03.05 Kenilworth 5 1200 3,5 R Fourie Air Of Royalty, Black Path, Camille Claudel
11.04 Kenilworth 6 1000 6,0 A Arries Porque Te Vas, Tuscan Gold, Jury Duty
25.03 Durbanville 1 1250 6,5 A Arries Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
07.02 Kenilworth 6 1400 7,0 K Matsunyane Perilla, Busy Lizzie, Fly To Rio

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

56.50

Easy Money
3j. b S (Potala Palace - New Money)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: N Botha, Messrs J Everett, J 

J Jacobs

10.05 Kenilworth 7 1000 26,0 J Jacobs She's My Captain, Porque Te Vas, Tuscan 
19.04 Kenilworth 7 1100 13,5 J Jacobs October Morn, Golden Sickle, Oni San
25.03 Durbanville 5 1000 11,0 J Jacobs Blue Holly, Captain Arrow, Speeding Bullet
20.02 Kenilworth 1 1000 11,0 J Jacobs Easy Money, Gimme Shelter, Nile The Boss
21.01 Kenilworth 8 1000 9,0 K Steyn The Charleston, Blue Holly, Siddeley

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

58.50

Tuscan Gold
4j. b W (Visionaire - Tuscan Treasure)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Malih Albasti

Craig Zackey

10.05 Kenilworth 3 1000 7,0 S Veale She's My Captain, Porque Te Vas, Tuscan 
11.04 Kenilworth 2 1000 9,5 L Mxothwa Porque Te Vas, Tuscan Gold, Jury Duty
25.03 Durbanville 10 1250 7,0 S Veale Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
01.03 Kenilworth 4 1000 6,0 K Matsunyane Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
11.02 Kenilworth 3 1000 34,0 K Matsunyane What A State, Bluff On Bluff, Tuscan Gold

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

53.00

Wordsworth
6j. b W (Elusive Fort - Farzana)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G W Ennion

Diego De Gouveia

10.05 Kenilworth 6 1000 9,0 A Arries She's My Captain, Porque Te Vas, Tuscan 
11.04 Kenilworth 5 1000 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Porque Te Vas, Tuscan Gold, Jury Duty
01.03 Kenilworth 10 1000 11,0 J Solomons Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
11.02 Kenilworth 6 1000 17,0 S Veale What A State, Bluff On Bluff, Tuscan Gold
17.12 Kenilworth 7 1000 7,0 J Solomons She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

55.50

Air Of Royalty
5j. b S (Elusive Fort - Woman Of Honour)

Trainer: P P Kruyer
Besitzer: Mesdames S P Kruyer & W J 

Keanen Steyn

03.05 Kenilworth 1 1200 11,0 K Steyn Air Of Royalty, Black Path, Camille Claudel
11.04 Kenilworth 5 1400 11,0 K Steyn Slurricane, Liketheclappers, Paper Trail
14.03 Durbanville 6 1400 34,0 D Ashby Senhora Victoria, Fly To Rio, The Agents M
01.03 Kenilworth 6 1200 76,0 J Solomons Touch Of Grace, Camille Claudel, Where's 
07.12 Kenilworth 7 1800 67,0 D Ashby Love Is A Rose, Gold Poker Game, Lady Sil

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

57.00

Winter Pearl
5j. b W (What A Winter - Arabian Pearl)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: Messrs D K Bundhoo, P G Jo

Richard Fourie

26.04 Kenilworth 9 1200 6,5 G Van Niekerk Night Tiger, Dance Variety, Benjamin
05.04 Kenilworth 4 1200 11,0 D Ashby Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
14.03 Durbanville 4 1250 41,0 K Steyn Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader
20.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Wyag, Fort Red, Noble City
14.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 7,0 C Orffer Fort Red, Ponte Pietra, Axl

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

60.00

Masked Vigilante
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Masked Lady)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: D J Sherrell & Mr L Sherrell

Luyolo Mxothwa

10.05 Kenilworth 4 1000 11,0 L Mxothwa She's My Captain, Porque Te Vas, Tuscan 
14.01 Kenilworth 8 1200 7,0 L Mxothwa Fort Red, Ponte Pietra, Axl
07.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 11,0 K Matsunyane Ensuing, Charlie Malone, Quandary
19.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 11,0 K Matsunyane King Regent, Benjamin, Proud Master
30.10 Kenilworth 6 1200 8,5 L Mxothwa Hammies Hero, Wyag, Voldemort

12
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

57.50

Charlie Malone
4j. b W (Querari - Limerick)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, A J Brand, 

G Wright

10.05 Kenilworth 10 1400 13,5 D Ashby World's Best, William The First, Augusta Blu
05.04 Kenilworth 5 1200 6,5 C Zackey Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
14.03 Durbanville 8 1250 9,5 C Zackey Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader
20.02 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 S Veale Wyag, Fort Red, Noble City
28.01 Kenilworth 7 1200 41,0 G Wright Usa's Hope, Swift Action, Kitchakal

Ergebnis: Quoten:


